IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

)))

)

MONSANTO COMPANY,

Appellant,

v.

MICHAEL McK. WILSON, et al.,

Appellees.

CASE NO. 73,689

By_



JUN 13 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

Deputy Clerk

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE, FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

> SUSAN F. CLARK General Counsel

DAVID E. SMITH Director, Division of Appeals

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0861 (904) 488-7464

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NUMBER

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
DESIGNATION AND ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS BRIEF	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	

POINT I

THE COMMISSION'S FINDING THAT GULF'S SCHEDULE R DID NOT CAUSE RETAIL RATEPAYERS TO BEAR UNREASONABLE FUEL COSTS WAS SUPPORTED BY COMPETENT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE	3
A. Schedule R Did Not Cause A Shift Of Unreasonable Fuel Costs To Retail Ratepayers.	5
CONCLUSION	13
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Ι

Ι

CASES	PAGE	NUMBER
Citizens v. Public Service Commission, 464 So.2d 1194 (Fla. 1985)		3
Florida Department of Transportation v. J.W.C. Company, Inc., 396 So.2d 778 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981) .	-	4
<u>Florida Power Corporation v. Cresse</u> , 413 So.2d 1187 (Fla. 1982)		4
<u>Gulf Power Company v. Florida Public Service</u> <u>Commission</u> , 453 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1984)		3
Mississippi Power & Light Co. v. Mississippi <u>ex rel. Moore</u> , No. 86-1940, 108 S. Ct. 2428 (June 24, 1988).	-	5
COMMISSION ORDERS		
Order No. 11498		12
Order No. 14030	•	12
Order No. 19042	•	10
Order No. 20568	-	7,12
